## National Artificial Intelligence Advisory Committee Meeting Agenda October 10, 2024 | 10:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Pacific Time (PT)

**Location:** University of California, San Diego

San Diego, California

**Virtual:** A Zoom Event Link was sent to all registered attendees.

**Objectives:** The primary purpose of this meeting is for the Committee to provide working group updates and deliberate on draft findings/proceedings and recommendations. The agenda will also include a briefing from a member of the UN High-Level Advisory Body and a discussion on a draft NAIAC Transition Report.

The agenda is under development and will be updated in the coming week. All times below are PT.

10:00 a.m. – 10:05 a.m. Meeting is Called to Order and Welcome

Cheryl Gendron, Designated Federal Officer Melissa Taylor, NAIAC Program Manager Miriam Vogel, NAIAC Chairperson

10:05 a.m. – 11:10 a.m. NAIAC Subcommittee & Working Group Updates

Work Products and Deliberation

- NAIAC Law Enforcement Subcommittee
- Al Futures Preparedness, Opportunities, and Competitiveness
- Education/Awareness
- International Collaboration
- Rights, Trust, and Safety
- AI in Work and the Workforce

Documents for Approval – October 2024

- → NAIAC DRAFT PROCEEDINGS AI and Just Transitions for American Workers
- → NAIAC DRAFT PROCEEDINGS AI, Civil Society, and Human Rights
- Other NAIAC Business as Needed

11:10 a.m. – 12:40 p.m. Discussion NAIAC Transition Report

Document to Support Discussion:

→ DRAFT -NAIAC Presidential Transition Report Topics

12:40 p.m. – 1:15 p.m. Meeting Break

1:15 p.m. – 2:10 p.m. Discussion NAIAC Transition Report Continues

2:10 p.m. - 2:55 p.m. Briefing - Governing AI for Humanity: The Final Report of the United

Nations High-Level Advisory Body on Artificial Intelligence

Dr. Alondra Nelson, Harold F. Linder Professor, Institute for Advanced Study; Member, United Nations High-Level Advisory Board on Artificial

Intelligence

2:55 p.m. - 3 p.m. Closing Remarks

Miriam Vogel, Chair

3:00 p.m. \*\* Adjourn

The Designated Federal Officer closes the meeting.

If you have any comments for the NAIAC, please email <u>NAIAC@nist.gov</u>. For more information on the comment submittal process, <u>you may review the current meeting's FRN online</u>.

Rev. 10/09/2024

<sup>\*\*</sup>The meeting end time of 3 p.m. is estimated.